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Using Technology in ID&R

» Google Maps
» H2A National Database
» Smartphones



Florida
ID&R Office

» Des

+Jorge Search

Vancouver
o

Tt

Washington

Oregon 1daho

Nevada
Utah

California | oo Vegas
o

Los Aggeles YT

(=]
o Phoenix
San Diego

Montai

Wy

News Gmail More ~

Welcome to the
new My Maps

Upgrade now

Open a map

Guadalajara
Mexico Fity =
¢ (_?L)Oglk

Google Maps

Quebec

A= New:
£ Brunswick
Ottawa _Montreal |
/0/ 8. Maine - Mova Scotia
Toronto N
Gt "
/_F./- MNew York T New.
Hampshire
Pennsylvania Massachusetts
Philadoelphia Rhode Island
West 1
ilgin_ia f Connecticut
Virginia Mew Jersey
C’;%ﬁza Delaware
Maryland
~Sou|"h District ofaw -
caralina C
Columbia
a
wida
ina
Cuba
Dominican
Republic
Puerto Rico

Map data 22014 Google, INEGI  Terms

Ktop — Use search engine to search:

Google Maps Engine



Florida
ID&R Office

orge Search Images Maps Play YouTube MNews

Shreveport Monroe M
Untitled map
shu
—] Add layer |
Ficn
Cﬂg Untitled layer ol J'Lﬂﬂ"

IHD'—! h Import

Add places to this layer by drawing or
importing data. Learn more

Base map

Gulf of
Mexico

Mobile
Penzacola
<]

Gmail More

.
&9 L0

o

Google

Crestview
o

Pamama City
(=]

Valdosta

=]
Tallahassee

Google Maps

Brunswick
o

Jacksonville
o

Gainesville | |28t Augustine
o

=]
Ogala Falm Coast

a
Daytena Beach

Orlando
o

(=]
OF' Kissimmee o paim pay

Florida
o
Sarasota West Palm
Beach
Cape Coral a Freenart
o
> OS oBoca Ral =
onita Springs .J
& Miami
[+ -—
o
Homestead

Map data 22014 Google, INEGI  Terms

» Desktop — Use your search engine to search:
Google Maps Engine



Florida
ID&R Office

Google Maps

Address = | City

2 |405 Pleasant Dr. Aliquippa

3 104 Bocktown Rd. Aliquippa

4 |598 Chaple Rd. Aliquippa

5 294 New Bethlehem CAliquippa

6 3323 Route 151 Aliquippa

7 1393 Concord Circle Rd Beaver Falls
5 727 Achortown Rd.  Beaver Falls
9 488 Anderson Hozak F Clinton
10 (1714 Rt. 30 Clinton

1 |Murdocksville Rd. Clinton
12 |195 Hanover Kendall [ Clinton
131213 Second 5t Conway
14 {317 Summit Ave. Ellwood City
15 |423 Franklin Ave. Ellwood City

363 Anderson Rd.
17 | 868 Route 288

(=}

Enon Valley
Fombell

18 |689 N. Camp Run Rd. Fombell

19 |134 Gas Valley Rd.
104 Tellish Dr.
216 Pflug Rd.

=]

M M M
ra

w

484 Zeigler Rd.

Georgetown
Hookstown
New Brighton

974 Blockhouse Run R New Brighton

Rochester

D

State |~ | Zip Cod¢ ¥ Farm Name

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

15001
15001
15001
15001
15001
15010
15010
15026
15026
15026
15026
15027
16117
16117
16120
16123
16123
15043
15050
15066
15066
15074

Douds Floyd Farm
Fratangelo Gardens
Mamula's Meat Packing
McConnells Farms
Schiefelbein Farm
Rondald Caldwell Dairy
Woodwards Orchards

- Contact
Philip Douds Floyd
Bradley Phelps
Rudolph Mamula
Calvin McConnell

G

- Phone

724-375-5845

William Schiefelbein

Don Woodward

Hozak Christmas Tree Farm

Janoski's Camp 1
Janoski's Camp 2
Jodikino's Farm
Fautis Farm

Francis Janoski
Francis Janoski
Donna Jodikino
Marrikay Fausti

Lake Forest Gardens Camp Alan Dambach
Lake Forest Gardens Camp Alan Dambach

Enon Country Country Gardi Tim Haffey

Sturges Orchard
Wright Meat Packing Co.
Green Valley Dairy

Aaron Sturges
William Wright

Charles & Virginia Halstead

1) McKinney Farm
Oak Spring Farm
Janet Swad Fruit and Veg

Jeffrey McKinney

724-843-6449

412-899-3438
412-899-3438
724-899-3624
724-869-1027
412-758-5706
412-758-5707

724-368-8571
304-387-4022
724-573-0380

Wayne & Elva Harley 724-846-1808

Janet Swab

H

~ | Crop/Activity

Produce

Trees

Meat

Produce

Produce

Dairy

Produce

Evergreens

Produce

Produce

Produce

Evergreens
Evergreens
Produce
Produce
Meat

Dairy

Dairy
Produce

Produce

» Develop a database on Excel
» Ensure your column names are correct order
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Prospective Farms - Beaver County
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’ Sty
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Base i
4 294 Mew Bethlehem Church Rd.
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1 195 Hanover Kendall Rd.
(€5 12 1213 Second 5t
®
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¥ City
Aliquippa
Aliquippa
Aliquippa
Aliquippa
Aliquippa
Beaver Falls
Beaver Falls
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton

Conway

()

’
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

PA

@3

State

e

Toronto

¥ Zip Code
15001
15001
15001
15001
15001
15010
15010
15026
15026
15026
15026

15027

Farm Name

Douds Floyd Farm
Fratangelo Gardens
Mamula's Meat Packing
McConnells Farms
Schiefelbein Farm
Rondald Caldwell Dairy
Woodwards Orchards
Hozak Christmas Tree Farm
Janoski's Camp 1
Janoski's Camp 2

Jodikino's Farm

Fautis Farm
- .
K‘@ Maoon
Clinton w

© Gno&lb
& Imperial

(=

Hilliards
()

1-220f 22
Contact Phone Crop/Activity
Philip Douds Floyd Produce
Bradley Phelps Trees
Rudolph Mamula 724-375-5845 Meat
Calvin McConnell Produce

Kittanning
William Schiefelbein Produce ol
. Ford Cit
724-843-6449  Dairy (@
Don Woodward Produce | {
Evergreens
Francis Janoski 412-899-3438  Produce
Francis Janoski 412-899-3438  Produce et
Vandergrift @
Donna Jodikino 724-899-3624 Produce
Marrikay Fausti 724-869-1027 3019
P O'Hara Oakmont G+
w Township Fenn Hills Plum
@ Brighton £ -
Robingon Heights Highland Park
Township Bloomfield @
Pittsburgh  Wilkinsburg ¥z Map data 2014 Google Terms

» Upload data from Excel to Google Docs
» Upload Google Spreadsheet to Google Maps
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Google Maps
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Erie County, PA 2014 Sweep
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Google Maps

.....

» Satellite maps help you see agricultural activity
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Erie County, PA 2014 Sweep
—} Addlayer  Saved
Current Employers
¥ style E22Data VA Labels

1 row couldn't be shown on the map.
Fix errors highlighted red in the table
view. Dismiss

@ current Employers (47)

Prospective Farms - Erie County

@ Prospective Employers - Erie (80)

Base map

|

¢

» Recruiters can use satellite maps to conduct

reconnaissance work prior to a recruitment sweep



Google Maps in your Smartphone
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Google Maps in your Smartphone

92% ) 4

» Maps created on =  Googleearth
your desktop are S )
available on your |
smartphone

» Use your web
browser to access
Google Maps

» Make sure you are
signed In




Google Maps in your Smartphone
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Google Maps in your Smartphone
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Data for Google Maps

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR e e e e e
Employment & Training Administration

Enter Search Term
Find Job & Business & Workforce Grants & Foreign Labor Performance Regions &
Bl Career Info Industry Professionals Contracts e Certification & Results States
A Home CERT Por

Welcome to the iCERT Visa Portal System

Username: MNew to the iCERT System?
Create Your Portal Account Taday
Password:

Forgot your username or password?

Alerts | PERM & PW Processing Times | | Forms | | User Guides | | Legacy Accounts

iCERT CASE STATUS CHECK
- Enter up to 30 case numbers, one per line
NEW ICERT As of Friday, July 18, all iCERT users will begin to comply (e.q., G-100-12345-123456)
with new password requirements for enhanced security. Case Numbers
Account Mgmt Within the next 90 calendar days, iCERT users will be
Features required to create new passw ... More
Posted Date:
07/23/2014 RELEVANT DOCUMENT(S) RELEVANT URL LINK(S) A
Visa Classification: ICERT-Guic .. Nene Check Status
"H2A' 'H2B' 'LCA 'PW' J
N
FIND CURRENT FAQS
L N

View All o o L] Tao find the latest Frequently Askad

Questions (FAQs) issued by the OFLC,
Click Hare

|':_ Advanced Search (RD



https://icert.doleta.gov/
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Data for Google Maps

Public Job Registry

( Advanced Search

)

Quick Search |
ETA Case Mumber: | | Job Title: | |
Case Type: | H2A \ Employer Name: | |
Status: |Acti'u'e ¥ | Job Order Posting Date Range: From: |08I23J'2U14 |T|:|: |ﬂ9}'21ﬁ'2[]14 |
) State or Territory of [ All v Industry: (NAICS Code) | | Search NAICS Code |
Intended Employmeant: -
- OR - [(NAICS Title) |
® Job Location within: 20 Miles ¥ |ofzIP Code: | |
| Search ‘ | Reset |
ETA Case Job Case Type Status Employer State Work Work Job Title Job Cert
Number Posting Date + MName Start Date End Date Order
-200- - 09/19/2014 H-2A ACTIVE ESTHER GARCIA FL 10/25/2014 12/20/2014 PRESIDENT
-200- - 09/19/2014 H-2A ACTIVE DEL MONTE FRESH P... | FL 10/25/2014 01/12/2015 HR Manager, Farming...
-300- - 09/19/2014 H-24 ACTIVE Luis M Tharra FL 11/01/2014 06/30/2015 Oviner
-200- - 09/19/2014 H-28 ACTIVE LESTER DOMLEY & 5. | FL 11/01/2014 06/15/2015 Oviner
-200- - 09/19/2014 H-2A ACTIVE LESTER DOMLEY & 5. | FL 11/01/2014 06/15/2015 Oviner
-300- - 09/19/2014 H-24 ACTIVE TEMP LABOR LLC FL 11/17/2014 03/25/2015 ADMINISTRATIVE AS..
-400- - 09/19/2014 H-28 ACTIVE MARCO ISLAND YAC.. |FL 11/01/2014 05/31/2015 CLUBHOUSE MAMNAGER
-200- - 09/18/2014 H-2A ACTIVE CIRCLE H CITRUS, L.  FL 10/22/2014 05/15/2015 PRESIDENT =
-200- - 09/18/2014 H-2A ACTIVE Jamesu Farm Labor L.. | FL 11/01/2014 06/10/2015 MANAGING MEMEER
- - - 09/18/2014 H-24 ACTIVE Francisca Orozco FL 11/15/2014 06/30/2015 Ohvrner
[4 41110 p pj[io_v]98 Row(s)




Job Search Details

Job Order Record - Case H-300-14247-324863

Job Registry Record ID:

ETA Case Number:

Case Type:

Jaob Title:

SOC (OMET/OES) Occupation Code:
SOC (OMET/OES) Occupation Title:
Primary Crop:

Full-Time Position (Yes/Na):

Start Date of Work:

End Date of Werk:

Casze Status:

Date of Inactivation:

Number of Workers Requested:
Employer Legal Business Name:
Trade Name/DBA:

City:

State/Territory:

ZIP Code:

Employer FEIN:

|7

66731

H-300-14247-324863

H-2A

PRESIDENT

453-2092

Farmwaorkers and Laborers, Crop, Nursery, and Greenhouse

Citrus

Yes

i0/22/2014

05/15/2015

ACTIVE

02/02/2015

45

CIRCLE H CITRUS, INC.

N A

FT. PIERCE

Florida

345945

dgh PRINT




Florida
ID&R Office

Data for Google Maps

A B C D E F G H

Address + City ~ State + Zip Code¢ ~ Farm Name ~ Contact * Phone ~ | Crop/Activity
2 405 Pleasant Dr. Aliguippa PA 15001 Douds Floyd Farm Philip Douds Floyd Produce
3 /104 Bocktown Rd.  Aliguippa PA 15001 Fratangelo Gardens Bradley Phelps Trees
4 |598 Chaple Rd. Aliguippa PA 15001 Mamula's Meat Packing  Rudolph Mamula 724-375-5845  Meat
5 294 New Bethlehem CAliquippa PA 15001 McConnells Farms Calvin McConnell Produce
& 3323 Route 151 Aliguippa PA 15001 Schiefelbein Farm William Schiefelbein Produce
7 1393 Concord Circle Rd Beaver Falls PA 15010 Rondald Caldwell Dairy 724-843-6449  Dairy
8 727 Achortown Rd.  Beaver Falls PA 15010 Woodwards Orchards Don Woodward Produce
2 488 Anderson Hozak F Clinton PA 15026 Hozak Christmas Tree Farm Evergreens
10 1714 Rt. 30 Clinton PA 15026 Janoski's Camp 1 Francis Janoski 412-899-3438  Produce
11 |Murdocksville Rd.  Clinton PA 15026 Janoski's Camp 2 Francis lanoski 412-899-3438  Produce
12 195 Hanover Kendall FClinton PA 15026 Jodikino's Farm Donna Jodikino 724-899-3624  Produce
131213 Second 5t Conway PA 15027 Fautis Farm Marrikay Fausti 724-869-1027
14317 Summit Ave. Ellwood City PA 16117 Lake Forest Gardens Camp Alan Dambach 412-758-5706  Evergreens
15 423 Franklin Ave. Ellwood City PA 16117 Lake Forest Gardens Camp Alan Dambach 412-758-5707 Evergreens
16 /363 Anderson Rd. Enon Valley PA 16120 Enon Country Country Gardi Tim Haffey Produce
17|868 Route 288 Fombell PA 16123 Sturges Orchard Aaron Sturges Produce
1% 689 N. Camp Run Rd. Fombell PA 16123 Wright Meat Packing Co.  William Wright 724-368-8571 Meat
19134 Gas Valley Rd.  Georgetown PA 15043 Green Valley Dairy 304-387-4022  Dairy
20 1104 Tellish Dr. Hookstown PA 15050 Charles & Virginia Halstead 724-573-0380 Dairy
21 216 Pflug Rd. New Brighton PA 15066 1] McKinney Farm leffrey McKinney Produce
22 974 Blockhouse Run R New Brighton PA 15066 Dak Spring Farm Wayne & Elva Harley 724-846-1808
23 484 Zeigler Rd. Rochester PA 15074 Janet Swad Fruit and Veg  Janet Swab Produce

18




Data for Google Maps

» Employers

» Schools

» Migrant Camps

» Restaurants

» Shops/Cash Checks, etc.
» Community Partners



FL ID&R Manual
Smartphone (iPhone)

» Download the
Adobe Reader
application from the
App Store

» Free application

» Update whenever
available

20
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Smartphone (iPhone)

OOOOO AT&T = 12:57 PM } 88% E) 4

&k t = » Download the
ﬁgc;)be Reader [4+] AdObe Reader

application from the
| App Store

» Free application

» Update whenever
available

Pick a Tool

Copy Highlight | Strikeout | »

@ |A]1cefs Right Foot, Es
Heaﬁhmg—

near the Fender,
(with Alice’s love).

Oh dear, what nonsense I'm t

Just then her head struck aga

*-@QU

Featured Top Charts  Explore ~ Search  Updates

21
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Adobe Reader mobile app
Access PDF files on the go.

Download now

for free

iPhone /

iPad

Android

FL ID&R Manual
Smartphone (iPhone)

» Adobe Reader is
available for both
IPhone and Android
smartphones

» Use Google Play to
iInstall Adobe
Reader in your
Android smartphone



FL ID&R Manua
Smartphone (iPhone
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00000 AT&T T 9:29 PM 7 % 67% m)

Download the Florida

ID&R Manual...

» Straight to your
smartphone, iPad

& ‘flrecruiter.org ‘ =

—_ : Our Mission
— or tablet
SUBMNT quastions or comments related The Florida Identification & Recruitment Office (ID&R
SR Office) works directly with the Florida Migrant Education
fu.?;;.:::;s’;.:;:::y Program (FL MEP) at the state Department of Education
to di current and MEP to
ensure the proper training of FL MEP staff throughout } F ro I I l t e
L G Monk) the state, and to assist with determinations in the area of
Remembar - updated qualifying ID&R.

activity charts are due to the ID&R.
Offica this month,

.
. Septemher . In this Issue of the FL Recruiter: | |

The revised Florida ID&R Manual i now avalablol

Rt o N B0 Yo oo 6 Sasy Wk e Gilkinem o [
4 4R Swaops the IDBR Offcs waipage
Success Storles from the
Field
Flovida
ID&R Office

Find out about the recent
activities from dedicated district
MEP staff.

Q&A about ID&R News from OME

Read our responses to your questions | OME presents webinar on Parent

regarding ID&R. Involvement.

News that Affects the FL

23
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FL ID&R Manual
Smartphone (iPhone)

00000 AT&T & 9:30 PM % 67% W)

& 3 flrecruiter.org/! ‘ = @ } Access the

Early Moves - Revised April 2013 d o p d own I |St by

Discusses the factors to keep in mind when a worker ¢
family arrive weeks before the qualifying work is sched

begin (PowerPoint presentation in PDF format). h Ove ri n g Ove r

International Moves - Revised April 2013
Clarifies which of these types of moves are considereg 11 7
(PowerPoint presentation in PDF format).

ID&R - Materials focused on procedures that deal with

and contacting a family or youth in order to ascertain a } C I i C k O n ke Re SO u rCe S

eligibility for the MEP.

Florida ID&R Manual - Revised July 22, 2014 NEW
List of changes to the FL ID&R Manual - Revised July fro m th e I D & R

NEW
Purpose of the move flowchart - Revised January 201 . 11 )
STAMP of Eligibility Chart - Revised January 2013 O I I I Ce

STAMP of Eligibility Flowchart - Revised January 2013

COE Completion Checklist - Revised August 2014 NE } F I n d an d C I | C k O n th e

2012 ID&R Regional Training - Materials that were pre|
Quality Control Document - Modified April 2009

The Florida Recruiter Code of Ethics - Revised March F L I D& R I\/I an u aI
Re-Interview - Materials focused on the process that v.
eligibility determinations. The results of a re-interview p

identify procedures in ID&R that may need improvemer
Re-Interview Protocol - Revised April 2012

Re-Interview Form - 2014/15 School Year
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Smartphone (iPhone)

Florida
ID&R Office

00000 AT&T T 9:30 PM L 67% m »

 firecruiter.org } The manual WIII
Florida Migrant Education Program O p e n i n a n eW t ab

» Tap the black edges
to access options on

- how to download the
manual

Last revised July 22,2014

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

“T INFORMATION
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FL ID&R Manual
Smartphone (iPhone)

Florida
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OOOOO AT&T = 9:34 PM L 67% m »

 firecruiter.org = @ } The manual WIII
open in a new tab

» Tap the black edges
to access options on
how to download the
manual

Florida Migrant Education Program
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ID&R Office

AirDrop. Share with people nearby. If } I h e I I l an u aI WI I |
@ you don’t see them, have them turn on
AirDrop in Control Center on iOS, or go

to AirDrop in Finder on a Mac. Open in a neW tab
ﬂ . » Tap the black edges
LU bj to access options on

how to download the
manual

SgEy SgNw Adde

Cancel
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Florida
ID&R Office

ooooo AT&T = 9:35 PM % 61% m )

= Documents Edit } Download Other
Q Search iImportant documents
-.' 2010 Non-Regu...ers Il and Iil.pdf to help make proper

Jun 25, 2014, 765 KB

?_ COE Instructio...plate FINAL.pdf el Ig I bl I ity
= Jun 27,2014, 129 KB determlnathnS

‘@  FLID&R Manu...d-4-21-13-2.pdf
<= Jun 26, 2014, 3.6 MB

T= Photo Release form 2012.docx
May 11, 2014, 45 KB
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ooooo AT&T = 9:35 PM $ 61% m >
:

Florida Migrant Education Program

11/119 KNOWLEDGMENTS

®

FL ID&R Manual
Smartphone (iPhone)

» Use the “Find”
feature to locate
specific words within
the document
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Florida
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00000 ATRT T 12:59 PM } 89% iy 4

Q. Nurseries ® Cancel } Example -

i PCIIVIIITU IUI WAagTtd Ul PTIdulial SUUSISICIILT,

You want to know
G2. What does “production” mean? y
The Department considers agricultural production to mea| W h at O M E S N O n =

dairies, orchards, nurseries, and greenhouses engaged in
crops, plants, or vines and the keeping, grazing, or feedin|

atsaigsin [ e o Regulatory

cellars, and cranberry bogs. .
Guidance says
about nurseries

25

Chapter II: Child Eligibi
[Non-Regulatory Guidance — A

G3. Whatis a crop?

The Department considers a crop to be a plant that is hary
livestock.

25 /55 'hat are examples of agricultural work relate

The productie™ ™ ~ops involy«==" "“wk such as preparing
planting, se’ ng! f[ermg, ‘stakmg, pruning, {
applying p 3 N /ﬁrvesn > /§ and gathering.

\
N S—

G5, fvworkechias satheting degurati
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Using Technology

» Recruiters can use many other apps
to Improve recruitment efforts
InRoute
Camera to PDF
SignNow
Intellicast
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FL ID&R Office
Jorge Echegaray, ID&R Trainer

Email:

Phone:
(866) 963-6677
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